1128
ISO 9001 CERTIFIED CO.
TECHNICAL DATA : -
DESCRIPTION PAGE
NO.
G.A.DRAWING 04
MATERIAL OF CONSTRUCTION (MOC) 05
TECHNICAL DETAILS 06
pressure v/s temperature selection table 07
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM 08
STEAM CAPACITY TABLE (IBR) IN KG/HR @ 5% OVER PRESSURE 09
STEAM CAPACITY TABLE (ASME SEC.I) IN LBS/HR @ 3% OVER PRESSURE 10
STEAM CAPACITY TABLE (ASME SEC.I) IN KG/HR @ 3% OVER PRESSURE 11
STEAM CAPACITY TABLE (ASME SEC.VIII) IN LBS/HR @ 10% OVER PRESSURE 12
STEAM CAPACITY TABLE (ASME SEC.VIII) IN KG/HR @ 10% OVER PRESSURE 13
COLD DIFFERENTIAL TEST PRESSURE 14
SIZING EQUATION AS PER IBR 1950 REG.293 15
SIZING EQUATION AS PER ASME SECTION I & ASME SECTION VIII 16
INSTALLATION GUIDE 17
Orifice Sizes ANSI Flange Class Maximum Set Pressure (in Barg) as per ANSI B 16.34 Material
API
Letter In2
Area Inlet Outlet Inlet RF Outlet RF 149*C 204*C 260*C 316*C 371*C 427*C 482*C 538*C Body &
Bonnet Spring
G 0.643 1" 2" 300# 150#
45.1 43.8 41.7 39.3 36.5 28.3 * * WCB C.S.
* * * * * * 31.0 14.8 Wc6 A.S.
G 0.643 1-1/2" 3" 300# 150#
45.1 43.8 41.7 39.3 36.5 28.3 * * WCB C.S.
* * * * * * 31.0 14.8 Wc6 A.S.
H 0.822 1-1/2" 3" 300# 150#
45.1 43.8 41.7 39.3 36.5 28.3 * * WCB C.S.
* * * * * * 31.0 14.8 Wc6 A.S.
J 1.285 2" 3" 300# 150#
45.1 43.8 41.7 39.3 36.5 28.3 * * WCB C.S.
* * * * * * 31.0 14.8 Wc6 A.S.
L 3.04 2-1/2" 4" 300# 150#
45.1 43.8 41.7 39.3 36.5 28.3 * * WCB C.S.
* * * * * * 31.0 14.8 Wc6 A.S.
M 3.81 3" 4" 300# 150#
45.1 43.8 41.7 39.3 36.5 28.3 * * WCB C.S.
* * * * * * 31.0 14.8 Wc6 A.S.
N 4.83 4" 6" 300# 150#
45.1 43.8 41.7 39.3 36.5 28.3 * * WCB C.S.
* * * * * * 31.0 14.8 Wc6 A.S.
P 7.02 4" 6" 300# 150#
45.1 43.8 41.7 39.3 36.5 28.3 * * WCB C.S.
* * * * * * 31.0 14.8 Wc6 A.S.
Q 11.69 6" 8" 300# 150#
12 12 12 12 12 12 * * WCB C.S.
* * * * * * 12 12 Wc6 A.S.
PART LIST
MODEL # 006-16
STANDARD CONSTRUCTION
MODEL # 006-26
high temp. SERVICES
SR.NO. DESCRIPTION
TEMPERATURE
Upto 399*c (750*f)
TEMPERATURE
upto 538*c (1000*f)
01 BODY CAST STEEL (astm a 216 GR.WCB) cast steel (astm 217 gr.wc6)
02 bonnet cast steel (astm a 216 gr.wcb) cast steel (astm a 216 gr.wcb)
03 cap cast steel (astm a 216 gr.wcb) cast steel (astm a216 gr.wcb)
04 nozzle s.s.316 / S.S.304 s.s.316 / S.S.304
05 disc s.s.316 / S.S.304 s.s.316 / S.S.304
06 nozzle ring s.s. (astm a 351 gr.cf8) s.s. (astm a 351 gr.cf8)
07 body - bonnet guide s.s. (astm a 351 gr.cf8) s.s. (astm a 351 gr.cf8)
08 piston guide s.s.304 s.s.304
09 spindle s.s.410 / s.s.304 s.s.410 / s.s.304
10 spring spring steel (is 4454) alloy steel
11 spring washer s.s.410 s.s.410
12 setting screw s.s.304 s.s.304
13 lock nut s.s.304 s.s.304
14 ring lock screw & nut s.s.304 s.s.304
15 stud high tensile (astm )193 gr.b7 high tensile (astm a 193 gr.b7)
16 nut high tensile (astm a 194 gr.2h) high tensile (astm a 194 gr.2h)
17 nozzle gasket non - asbestos non - asbestos
18 body - bonnet gasket non - asbestos / graphoil non - asbestos / graphoil
19 ring lock screw gasket teflon / ptfe teflon / ptfe